©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
March, 2021 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
KA431SL/D
Programmable Shunt
Regulator
KA431S, KA431SA,
KA431SL

2.0 −50 −25 0 25 50 75 100 125
1� 10�
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Output Voltage
Tolerance
Operating
Temperature Range Top Mark Package Shipping†
KA431SMFTF 2% −25 to +85°C 43A SOT23−FL3L
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape and Reel
KA431SMF2TF 43D
KA431SAMFTF 1% 43B
KA431SAMF2TF 43E
KA431SLMFTF 0.5% 43C
KA431SLMF2TF 43F
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
SOT23−3L
CASE 318AB